TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM755313

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type		
Voyager Worldwide LLC		07/11/2022	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VEIA SUPPLIES LLC			
Street Address:	ress: 3365 Mission Avenue, #F			
City:	Oceanside			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	92058			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	97074904		
Serial Number:	97074916		1
Serial Number:	97074928		
Serial Number:	97409939	VEIA	
Serial Number:	97409962	VEIA	
Serial Number:	97410050	VEIA	
Serial Number:	97409980	VEIA	
Serial Number:	97410064	VEIA71	
Serial Number:	97076229	VOYAGER	
Serial Number:	97076266	VOYAGER	brack
Serial Number:	97076321	VOYAGER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8587942140

Email: nelson@weeksnelson.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory K. Nelson PO Box 675963 Address Line 1:

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007847 FRAME: 0202

900720073

Address Line 4:	Rancho Santa Fe, CALIFORNIA 92067					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Name Change Veia					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory K. Nelson					
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory K. Nelson/					
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2022					
Total Attachments: 2						

source=002 CA_VEIA_NAME_UPDATE 7.14.22 (2)#page1.tif source=002 CA_VEIA_NAME_UPDATE 7.14.22 (2)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007847 FRAME: 0203

LLC-2-NA Secretary of State

Amendment to Articles of Organization of a Limited Liability Company (LLC)

Name Change Only

Filing Fee - \$30.00

Certification Fee (Optional) - \$5.00

Note: You must file a Statement of Information (Form LLC-12), to change the business address(es) of the LLC or to change the name or address of the LLC's manager(s) and/or agent for service of process, which can be filed online at bizfileOnline.sos.ca.gov.

For Office Use Only

-FILED-

File No.: BA20220515710 Date Filed: 7/11/2022

This Space For Office Use Only

1. LLC Exact Name (Enter the exact name on file with the California Secretary of State.)

VOYAGER WORLDWIDE LLC

2. LLC 12-Digit Entity (File) Number (Enter the exact 12-digit Entity (File) Number issued by the California Secretary of State.)

		and the				47.7.7		1. 7.		14.11		
		100					a + a - 1)			1		- 2
Ì	9	n	2	1 1	つ	1	Δ	1	in i	5	3	Я
J	4	U	4		~ .	~	7			v		•

3. New LLC Name (List the proposed LLC name exactly as it is to appear on the records of the California Secretary of State. The name must contain an LLC identifier such as LLC or L.L.C. "LLC" will be added, if not included.)

VEIA SUPPLIES LLC

Signature

By signing, I affirm under penalty of perjury that the information herein is true and correct and that I am authorized by California law to sign.

Additional signatures set forth on attached pages, if any, are incorporated herein by reference and made part of this Form LLC-2-NA. (All attachments should be 8 ½ x 11, one-sided, legible and clearly marked as an attachment to this Form LLC-2-NA.)

Signifiere

DAN MCNAMARA

Print your name here

2022 California Secretary of State bizfileOnline.sos.ca.gov

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 09/14/2022

LLC-2-NA REV 03/2022)

REEL: 007847 FRAME: 0204